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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information 
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information 
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation. 

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA 
Original Police Service: Date of Complaint: 

Type of Investigation:  

Referred to Same Service: ☐ Referred to Other Service: ☐ Retained by LECA: ☐ 

Service Investigations Referred to: 

De-identified Summary of Complaint 
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Decision and Reasons 
   

Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations 
   


	Police Service: []
	Type of Investigation: Referred to Same Service
	Date of Complaint: 12/16/2024
	Police Service Referred To: []
	Summary of Complaint: The complainant alleges that a police officer in an unmarked cruiser was traveling above the posted speed limit through a school zone. 
	Code of Conduct Allegations: Section 10- Conduct undermines public trust
	Decision and Reasons: The complainant lodged the complaint in September 2024 and the complaint was referred to the police service in December of 2024. 
When the officer involved was spoken to they could not remember the exact time and date of the allegation given the time delay. Which was viewed as a reasonable response. 
Police officers are exempt from speeding in the lawful execution of their duties under section 128 of The Highway Traffic Act. The officer was conducting proactive patrol in the area during the time and date the complaint occurred. 
The complainant alleges the officer was exceeding the speed limit by 20km/hr and was consistent with their version of events throughout the investigation. 
The officer was apologetic for the attention this brought to the service and will be more mindful in the future. 
While both accounts are credible, there is not enough evidence to confirm that professional misconduct took place. 
 


